ARMY 2040: WORLD-CLASS. MULTI-MISSION READY. CROSS-DOMA

ST T (
pErvepen ey
hﬂﬂa

DISPOSITION FORM " fectarenn ot ez

IR LY -

FILE NR: D-SAMB Files-2023-SDF- Approval of | SUBJECT: Approval of Amendatory
Amendatory Annual Procurement Plan CY 2023 | Annual Procurement Plan CY 2023 of

of 0G4, PA 0G4, PA - PhP298,500,000.00
TO: CG FROM: CS DAT%Jl (payr . GMTNR __
THRU: VC MAJ R/JCMB/cbb/6014
Ga Ardm'}
/ G10 22 Jun 2023
SUMMARY:
1 Reference: Subject-To-Letter from Chairperson, PA Bids and Awards

Committee 2 dated 19 June 2023 with subject: BAC Resolution of AAPP CY 2023.

2. Reference pertains to the Amendatory Annual Procurement Plan
(AAPP) Calendar Year (CY) 2023 of the Office of the Assistant Chief of Staff for
Logistics, G4, PA for the procurement of various items to support the construction
of 155mm Self-Propelled Howitzer facilities intended for Army Artillery Regiment,
PA chargeable against General Appropriations Act CY 2023 amounting to TWO
HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS
(PhP298,500,000.00).

3. The PA Bids and Awards Committee 2, under Resolution Number: -
AAPP-056-2023 recommends the following as the modes of procurement:

Modes of Procurement Amount (PhP)
Negotiated 53.9 6,381,647.94
Public Bidding 292,118,352.06
Total 298,500,000.00
4, The amendment was made due to change in mode of

procurement of Admin and Supervision from Public Bidding to Negotiated 53.9.

5. G4 recommends the approval of the AAPP CY 2023 of OG4.
RECOMMENDATION:
6. Approval of and signature on the attached AAPP CY 2023 of OG4.

Toge i 2T JUN 0%

RN: HPAG4/SAMB/SDF/078-20-06-23

o i

HONOR. PATRIOTISM. DUTY. atr

Pitranger Aromybtrongerd suntry



0‘11 r.ﬁ:\

T

INJOUT ﬁﬁ%
N2 e

DATETIME
SIGHATURE:

ik Buir T, -:

=
B
-

i
3
H
i
f

e e .

s%z:e ,am oFFR |

SIS iic
SFET 'Q‘}’ ;‘:7:'_‘ e
g .
PESE. . | o




2.0

P

‘By 2028, a worid-class Army that is source of national pride”

HEADQUARTERS
' PHILIPPINE ARMY |
\\ &/ OFFICE OF THE PA BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 2
Fort Andres Bonifacio, Metro Manila

PABAC2 19 JUN 2023
SUBJECT: BAC Resolution of AAPP CY 2023

v

TO: Commanding General, PA
Post
Attn: AC of S for Logistics, G4

1. Reference: STL from AC of S for Logistics, G4, PA dated 08 June 2023
with Subject: Issuance of BAC Resolution and Signature on the AAPP CY 2023 of
0G4, PA.

2. Above reference, forwarded is the BAC Resolution of Amendatory
Annual Procurement Plan (AAPP) and Project Procurement Management Plan
(PPMP) for CY 2023 of the unit as indicated below:

NR BAC RESO NR UNIT/OFFICE AMOUNT (PhP)
1 | PABAC2 AAPP-056-2023 0G4, PA 298,500,000.00

3. The PA Bids and Awards Committee 2 (PABAC2) has reviewed the
afore-cited AAPP/PPMP CY 2023 and found it compliant to the provision set by the
Revised IRR of RA 9184.

4. PABAC2 recommends approval of the CG, PA on the AAPP CY 2023 of
the aforementioned unit.

Honor. Patriotism. Duty.







LN

ARMY 2040: A WORLD CLASS. MULTI-MISSION READY. CROSS-DOMAIN CAPABLE

HEADQUARTERS
PHILIPPINE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE PA BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 2
Fort Andres Bonifacio, Metro Manila

RESOLUTION NR PABAC2 AAPP-056-2023
Amendatory Annual Procurement Plan (AAPP) for CY 2023 of
Office of the Assistant Chief of Staff for Logistics, G4, PA

RES
PA

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 7.2 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184, “no
government procurement shall be undertaken uniess it is in accordance with an
approved Annual Procurement Plan”;

ALVI
B
Chairperson

WHEREAS, the Office of the Assistant Chief of Staff for Logistics, G4
Philippine Army submitted an Amendatory Annual Procurement Plan (AAPP) CY-{
2023 amounting to TWO HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT MILLION FIVE HUNDRED
THOUSAND PESOS (PhP298,500,000.00) broken down as follows:

GSC PA

Vice Chairperson

PALMA JR

Modes of Procurement Amount (PhP) K
Negotiated 53.9 6,381,647.94
Public Bidding 292,118,352.06
Total Amount>>> PhP298,500,000.00

WHEREAS, the following are the items to be procured through alternative
methods of procurement:

WHEREAS, the amount of PhP6,381,647.94 will be undertaken through Negotiated
Procurement under Section 53.9, which states that “Negotiated Procurement can be resorted
for Small Value Procurement where the procurement does not fall under Shopping in Section
52 of RA9184 and the amount involved does not exceed the thresholds prescribed in Annex
H of RA 9184 (PhP1,000,000.00)"

AL;E% F OREJUDOS -
COL GSC (FS) PA
Provisional Member

WHEREAS, the amount of PhP292,118,352.06 these shall be utilized through
“Competitive Bidding” pursuant to Section 10 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184 provides
that “All procurement shall be done through competitive bidding, except as provided
in Rule XVI of the IRR”. It is a method of procurement which is open to participation
by any interested party and which consists of the following processes: pre-
procurement conference, advertisement, pre-bid conference, eligibility screening of
prospective bidders, receipt and opening of bids, evaluation of bids, post-qualification,

and award of contract. For purposes of, and throughout the IRR, the terms 238
“Competitive Bidding” and “Public Bidding” shall have the same meaning and shall be .
used interchangeably; ~ é
> (7]
WHEREAS, upon careful review & evaluation by the PABAC2 of the=—F E—‘i
aforementioned program/projects, the Committee found the same to be in accordance a.,s
with the provisions set forth by RA 9184 and its Revised IRR; i

WHEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by the
members of the Philippine Army Bids and Awards Committee 2 to recommend for

Honor. Patriotism. Duty.

= 0@ alr

#StrongerArmyStrongerCountry




ARMY 2040: A WORLD CLASS. MULTI-MISSION READY. CROSS-DOMAIN CAPABLE

approval by the Commanding General, PA, the Amendatory Annual Procurement Plan
(AAPP) CY 2023 of Office of the Assistant Chief of Staff for Logistics, G4, Philippine
Army for the Procurement of Various Projects in the total amount of TWO HUNDRED
NINETY-EIGHT MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS
(PhP298,500,000.00) and shall be undertaken through Negotiated 53.9 and Public
Bidding as the Mode of Procurement.

RESOLVED this 19 .Jun 2023 by the members of the Philippine
Army Bids and Awards Committee 2 at Fort Andres Bonifacio, Metro Manila.

FLORES
eral - PA

DL PALMA JR F OREJUDOS
OL OS (GSC) PA C GSC (FS) PA
Vice Chairperson Provisional Member
TRIX'S
JAGS

Regular Member

Honor. Patriotism. Duty.

#StrongerArmyStrongerCountry

i




ARMY 2040: WORLD-CLASS. MULTI-MISSION READY. CROSS-DOMAIN CAPABLE.

HEADQUARTERS
PHILIPPINE ARMY
Fort Andres Bonifacio, Taguig City

4/8
SUBJECT: Issuance of BAC Resolution and Signature on the AAPP CY 2023 of
0G4, PA
TO: Chairperson, PA Bids and Awards Committee 2
Post
1. Forwarded for evaluation and further issuance of a resolution on the

Amendatory Annual Procurement Plan (APP) Calendar Year (CY) 2023 of the Office
of the Assistant Chief of Staff for Logistics, G4, PA for the construction of 155mm
Self-Propelled Howitzer Facilities chargeable against General Appropriations Act CY
2023 amounting to TWO HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT MILLION FIVE HUNDRED
THOUSAND PESOS (PhP298,500,000.00).

2. The amendment was made due to the following:
a. The Program of Works of the said projects was recently
finalized; and
b. Change mode of procurement of the Admin and Supervision

from Public Bidding to Negotiated 53.9.
3. For appropriate action.

BY COMMAND OF LIEUTENANT GENERAL BRAWNER JUNIOR:

/

|

PRUD A IDDOBA
Colonel C (0S) PA
AC of S for Logistics, G4

grrCountry

eas ¥ @ olr

HONOR. PATRIOTISM. DUTY. RN:HPAG4/SAMB/ STL/029-07-06-23






ARMY 2040: WORLD-CLASS. MULTI-MISSION READY. CROSS-DOMAIN CAPABLE.

Security Classification (if any)
DISPOSITION FORM RESTRICTED
SUBJECT: Amendment of APP CY 2023 -
FILE: D:ENGINEERING FILES\CY Capital Outlay Projects for Construction of
D OE L B e 155mm Self-Propelled Howitzer Facilities
Projects (PhP298,500,000.00)
TO: C, SAMB FROM: C, EB DATE: CMT Nr
SRI’@I/!MCA/den/6204
1. References:

a. Approved Annual Procurement Plan FY 2023; and

b. Program of Works and Detailed Estimates for the Construction of
155mm Self-Propelled Howitzer Facilities.

2.4 In the references, request facilitate the issuance of BAC Resolution and
signature on the attached Amendatory Annual Procurement Plan (AAPP) and Project
Procurement Management Plan (PPMP) of OG4 FY 2023 for Capital Outlay Projects
to support the Construction of 156mm Self-Propelled Howitzer Facilities amounting
to TWO HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND
PESOS (PhP298,500,000.00).

2, Said amendment is requested for the recipient units to obligate the funds
that will be downloaded to them since the details/breakdown of facilities for the said
projects was submitted to this branch only on 24 May 2023.

3. Currently, the release of funds for the said projects is enroute for the
approval of CGPA.

4. For appropriate action.

MEN®R

HONOR. PATRIOTISM. DUTY e O tr ---------- ,
' ' RN:HPAG4/EB/DF/1040-06-2023




£s) -9

G4, 90 ol 1.q ponsooy srea
mEo_ot&\E“mo



HEADQUARTERS
PHILIPPINE ARMY
Qffico of tho Asstistant Chlef of Staff for Loglstics, G4, PA
Fert Andms Bonifetio, Metro Monda

Annuzl Procuroment Plgn (APP) CY 2023

Schodulo for Ezch Procurement Eatimetod Budgot (PRP] __Romarks_
Ads/Postof of Sotrco of Funds (Briof Doscription of
I/BE) Sids | Contrsct | Signing Tatnl moos co Progrem/Project
7 0 % 1 2 0 1 15
) I t— — —| —-——- —} — - _|Procummeniof POL s consoldated &l
Sep2 onz2 san2s | Feo2s | Gaacyzom 245902000000 |  2,480,029,00000 woﬁzo tovel which i condpcicd by DND
BAC
Fbm | WA Mar2s | Mared | GAACY 2023 | 1043260200 10,432.602.60 —
Fob23 A Mor2d | Mer23 | GAACY2023 143633000 1.439.330.00 frocursmend of suppios from 18110
Feb23 NA Mz2) | Mored | GAACY 2023 4,069,142.00 4,065,142.00
Sep22 o2z sn2s | Feb2s | Gaacyzoes | 287a8s240000 | 267885240000 e of varous ypes of
Feb23 NIA Mer2d | Mer2d | GAACY2023 16,350,000.00 19,850,000.00 e of tupples from 181t
Feb23 NA Mar23 | mer23 | Gaacrzoz 50,048,737.00 50,949,737.00 eesramant of supples from 15110
Feb23 NA Mer23 | Mer2s | GaACY2023 595,040 000,040.00 Procurement of supplles fram 1t o
Procurement refors to tha Fakrication
Sep22 ouz2 sn23 | Feb2s | Gaacrzoz 191,760,400.00 191,780,400.00 (Tratier, Tenk, Water and Ammo Tredor
Storage
11 | sozoaosoop [OU SuppiessndMastedels PAMU | Negotiztea 3.0 Feb23 NA Mer23 | Mer23 | GAACY2023 10.830,052.68 10,830,092.56 Frocurement of supplios from 141 1o
12 | 5020402000 [ElecticlyExpenses PANUS | Direct Contracting NA NA Feb2a | Mar2s | Gracraom 669,195,400.00 659,185,400.00 Payoncd of Bnclricty Expansos o1l
5020401000 |Watar Expensas PAMUs | Diect Contracting NA NA eb23 | morzs | Gaacyzom 504,800.00 197.604.500.00 Payment of Weter axpensas for a1PA
8020502001 Mot Expensos ANUS | Negotisted 83 Fan23 NA Mar23 | Mar2d | GAACY2023 038,000.00 1,088,000.00 nnsgiassea‘gﬁs
5.02-05030.00 _saaamcsn.ss PAMUs | Nogosstea s3.0 Feba23 NA Mer2s | Mer2s | Gascvaos 1,040.000.00 1.040,000.00 ,gaigis
Refers to the procursment of
16 | 8020701000 |SuveyExpenses PANUs |  Pubic Bidding Sep22 ) snzs | Feoms | Gaacyzom £6.262,385.48 50.252,386.48 Survey/Tiing of 2 Miltary
Reservations
$02-07-020-00 g% AMUs | Nogotizted 53 Fob23 N Mer23 | M3 | GaACY2028 267068000 2,670.600.00 Procuremant of supples from 181 o
8 | 5021169000 |OterProfessionn! Services AsUs | PubicBidding Sep22 oct:22 Jan2s 23 | carcYaees 97.783,223.53 07.783.223.53
9 | 5021166000 |OtherProfessionn Servicos AMUS | Negotiatod 53 Fob23 NA Mos23 | mor2s | GaaCYao2s 6.600,600.00 8,500.000.00
20 | 5021201000 |EnvionmenySontzrySerdess | PAMUS | Negotistodsss |  Feb2s NA Ma23 | M2 | GaAcY2023 842676.97 42.676.57
21 | soa1202000 [santiorl Services PAMUs |  PubicBidding Sep22 oa-z2 wnas | Fa2y | Gaacyzom 6,833,80000 5,632,800.00
2 | so2120200 |santorsiSenicos AMUs | Nogotisted830 |  Febas NA Mzr23 | Mar2s | GAACY2023 5,685,834.60 5,608,584.80
23 | 6021299000 |OtherGenoral Sanices PAMUs | Negotistedsas | Fev2d NA Mor23 | Mar23 | Gaacvzoz 850,000.00 850,000.00
] ] ’ Procursmant of guppics for tha
24 | 5021302000 [R8M-OthorLendimprovemmrts | PAMUs | Negotistedsse |  Fevas NA Mar2s | Mer23 | @AACY2028 42551871.00 42551671.00 Procuremend o o s |-
|Procurement cf suppies wibeon
25 | s0213060.01 _mE.mE_,.B PAMUS | Nogolited 53 |  Febas v Merzs | ster2d | caacrzom 350,694,054.89 380.534,054.68 “noad to procurs” basis from 15t o ath
Quarter
26 | 6021301001 [R&M-BuXiings TRADOC| Pubiic Bidding Feb23 NA Mz-23 | Mar23 | Gaacvaon 248,600,000.60 246,600,000.00 |Reters to the R&M of AARM Faciites
27 | 5021301000 |RaM- Othor Structurss PAMUS | Nogotsted 539 |  Fep2d NA Mer2d | Mor2d | GAACY202d 16,617,321.82 16,517,321.82
» Z».,«EI_E.: - Water Supply Systoma PAMUS | Nogotited539 |  Feb2s o Mer23 | Mar2d | GaAcY202 1,250,000.00 1,250,000.00 ofcunpdes wiiboono
P gaﬁgl_mg.gg&g PAMUS | NegotatsdS3o |  Feb2s NA w23 | mer2s | eaacyzozs 1.502,159.00 1,502,150.00 "o besie” fram Tetto 4 Quarter




0S 658 BLE G5 950 81 £20Z ADYVE | €249 £Z-12 N £z-qe4 q}2s S| enwvd sbupEng]  10-0¥0-¥0-90°S 09
Ay2 werey vy dwed Auury
P IUSUSIGEIST PUB ‘SISTIMOH
E-Ili!..f!lull.l.”_ LECLOZEA'SLE LEEL02ED'S IR £202A0VvO | €2ged cz-uer 2P0 zz-dog buppEoSANd | ennvd sBupmg|  LO-0MOHO00S 65
Amed ‘sS4 ‘paloid Aypes
saunusiureyy ¥ueL, WO ou) 0] w4eY
Pofoid Aoni| ¥9'882 22 ¥9 992 42 £20Z AD VYD | t2-An R VN £zavd B¢ PORRObeN | BNNVd TWoisAG AGOng Jowod|  S0-050 0908 [
cuBUBEY YuBL 1B oY} 0) m10ey [ DS LG LE [ €202 AD VYD | teavd tz-unr Z2-00 22008 qizs 5 __| snivd SWOSAS NAUNS Jom0d|  G0-0C0-H-90°5 5
pojald SYHIL]
.uhsazEsSmS .n_szuﬁﬂu...n nE._Eu :ﬁu._u B9GLETLLTL 99'GLE'ELLOL £202A0 VYD | t2qed cz-ver zz'P0 zz-dag Guppgtand | SNV swayshg Addng somod|  §0-080-H0B05 ]
susUIUE YUBL 1481 By) o) wivjay
00000294 L 00'00029LL TZ0Z AD YYD | t2a@ cZ-uer 2P0 Zzdes | Buppigotand | SNAVG UOMPN PE0M| _ 10-0C0-H0-90 59
waloid Auou| s EiE62E V5 €18 62E T20ZAOVYD | temn | cemA Vi FALE] 65 POwEOLON | STV W] pUT 90| _ 66-020-¥0-90 ¥
uBusiURK YueL WM ow o) wojox| 58'aL5's8 58845 59 T20ZADVVD | czmn €2 K ] q1 25 Bugdous | Bnnvd SIUOWOADIIL] PUa] J9N0| _ 66-020 #0900 =
19210 09% 97 1924008t 67 TZ0ZA0VVO | teavd TZ-uey 220 7z 995 Buppia oiatd | onnvd BUOWOAGIIL] pUTJaWO| _ 68-020+0-003 Z5
" Sk " wawdinby 1J) - wewdinb3 pus) N
00'92¢'558 00'9Z¢'S58 £20ZADWVD | €Z-eN = v £2-994 s'esPaeRaloN | BNV | 4 ounmen oqepundrgweg - grgy| | SOOVETHE0S 15
i+ sam
vy ey owpina o g.ﬂﬁ 00'226'L6C'8 00'£26'LE8'8 £20ZADVVD | ceTUen £z-=H VN €293 8°Cs PoeRoBoN | BNV | iy - xﬂzo&mﬁﬁmxuh 10-022C-20°S 05
STPLS'YRE STRISTIT £20ZAI YYD | c£ZUeN £Z-=H N £2-94 e'cs pemnabaN | snwvd - Eiamm s._aos.e.nsmﬁiﬁ__ss._ ¥0-0L0-66-20°S &b
P au__unmumhwﬁh nEEE .ouna._.” 00'000'0ZF 00'000'02% C20ZAVVD | AR ] YN £2-qo3 §'cs poiEaten | snwvd - soy - sosuodeg oﬂe.—fom_m ¥0-05066-20°S s
1181 Wwoyj sopddns _.quEEM.u_ﬁ 00'0L2's44'8E 00'0LZ'SLL'8E £20Z AD YVO €N br e YN £Z-994 6'cS pojepoloN BV Asargoq pus S_ﬁﬂﬁ&mmcm ._,m 00-070-66-20-5 FAd
runua«m b_uhli&a.u. Etzew Eeeap_aﬁ m__ 00°'08LvZ8'aL 0o'0cL'vZa'aL £202A0VvD | t2ed czuer b2 2500) zz-dog Suppgasand | snwvd - Sﬂsa;.sﬂﬂ 00-0v0-86-205 av
A9 heid 00°0L0°565'S D0'0LD'SES'S = = % sasuadyy esaide; =
zﬂwcﬂaaﬁniﬁgg&u £Z0Z AD VvD £z £Z-"N YN £2-q%4 8'cS perepobay SNNYd uogmu | 000£086-Z0S (-1
woy) salem gﬂuﬂﬂ”ﬂxtﬁ _M—tuyﬂ 00'$28'aL0'08 00°'+ZB'8L0'08 £20Z AJ VVO £Z-1mon £2-18 YN €£24994 6'¢s pompolon SNNVd sabop, pus soqe 00-010-8L-20S L
AR S S I 0009 RYL 000 BLY's t20zA0Wve | czuen | ez wm cza04 | wespowmoton | snwva | Asuusewsowo -wowdnba pua  plolzeizos | ev
ASUAPBIN ©IQEPUBdXTHWS - WEY
00°000'089'04 00'000'089'0L $20ZAD VYD | €2 £2- ViN < 6'CS poEmoBaN | B SUBRISM - W[ b0-090-CI-Z0S v
BUEND i 61 181 W) $750q POSU., b, | 2-God nwvd e
20 Bq M $230dnS JO WaLAINDALY £52Z50'188'L €STPO'LES'L SZOZADVYD | €2 mp £z v £2-G9d4 B'e9 POwRoleN | SNWVA | puneug yermy pun ynany - pgn|  STOR0EI20S e
H3dd uos! 1 ” . b
pow Eﬂ.“u g 3ﬂwhonm= p” L..__uw.nn_._ BO'EER'LSE'SY 98'6C8°L58'SY £20Z AD VVO €2qog czuer ZZ-P0 zz-deg Buppig mang WYY | puncig) pessuny pum ﬁng_ E.n:um_ £0-090-C4-20°5 oy
Bapilsbogtadsl b Lopnlonmy 0008500422 oo'0ac'ooL'aL ©z0z0wwo | czmn | szuen i czasd | ecgpormodon | enivd SORIA OO - WEM|  100S0C120% | 6t
SORIYOA AT
10 s}, pue syed oreds ‘Kioneg SPZEE'PLEOVE SPZEE'PLE'ONE $20ZADVYD | £2994 gz-ver zzP0 zz-dog Suppgognd | snvd GORMOA 010N - WY|  10-090-C1-205 -
N9 jo wawamaaud oy o} BI0joy —
ewdnbs
oo il gk 0U'EEs 2100y 00'TeS 2100F t20zAOWYD | czumn | czww | czoew cza9s | eespommoson | snwvd Agmoos pue oom0d LEmEN|  01-050€H20S | 6
- wawdinb3 pus Aouyos - WEY
TSH) WOWWSASS 0} JUSIILIDADD) Towenbg
yBnouy) oW pus soyy jo sped 00°00€'BYE'YS Q0 005'0¥8'¥S £20ZAD VWD | £2-ep £z-BN wm VN o'cs puimgobey | snWvd Anoog pus eanod 'AEN| 0105064205 8¢
oseds jo juoweinsad oy} o) SUjENag - wewdinb3 pue Laujpey - WEY
SUIDRI SO 1D 699'655'901 609'8CE'804 £z ‘tspomoBan | o Kgnoeg bhm:ww .
ARSI % don) o OF RO 00'699'855'90 00'609'65C £202 A2 WV¥O 1o ez N N 565 pos nvd U Bopad 01050C1-20°9 s
- wowdinb3 pus Launpen - Wy
J3IMETnUBL wawdnby
o8 © Way} £ MYS jo shed 00'88E'zZL'se 00'685ZZLED SZOZADVVD | cZumw £z wm VN Bugagnuop pasg | snvd Agnoog pue 0on0d ‘Aen|  01-050€L-205 ve
aseds j0 Juewaimoasd oy} 0} SUEHed - wewdmb3 pue Lougey - Wy
soycssooon/syed omds FIRCICHY
G5 15 RBR oAt OUR 51 SIS 06'21E'1B1'85Z 06'L1E' 161852 €Z0ZAO VYD | €294 gz-usr zZP0 2z-dog Buppgo4and | onwvd Apinoog pun oogod ‘LeypN|  01-050€1-205 e
o - uawdinb3 puo Laupsep - WY
ot dn i g 1 ¥CZ0L081'EL rezososist c20zAOWYD | czaw | ezEm wm czaod | GToPoRmSaN | snwvd |Meciid MeIHBE SRRl Seosotiars | o
o181 woy segddns jo EEEMMM 00°008'28 00'005'29 €0ZAOVYD | €zuen B vIN £2-G94 &g poroBioN | SNWvd -_es_.n.nzum h_hwgnﬁiss. :umauo L0-050CH-20° ie
00'GLL'4EEE 00'6LL'L88'E SZOZAI VWD | ezmw ezon v £z-a94 6CS POIEROBON | BWvd |  juswdinbg puo Asunoow - Wed|  00-0s0-t1-Zo5 | o
St vl Tl zh b ot 6 [ z [ v € z 3
hoofasdaumiBaig BuuBig | jeguon spig Banxl
jo uopdyaseq joug) o3 oo oL spung jo eanog| 3Pequogy | jopmmy | jouodomng | joisodispy Euzﬁ.semz 1080 pug| ofosdAnIBo JLOWNND0IY (dvd) 3002 ._ﬂ.s_.._e
ey {dud)eBEng paewnsy AUz WaLnaInoald Yous 0] einpess




e wusuag Bupues

-'+ Ve RBuUGD

oI YUANA

Ag pasasddy

Ag papUBWIWOINY

0 's2qwf07118) S jo QY.
vd (SOl 2S94 '95_}

YBOaal v,

L AQ posetmg

00'000°Z0L'Z8' SETLEL LG6'ESP'B SELEL'BS9'960'6 IVLOL ONVED W
S — T - —_ |cuotoooze £20Z AD WVD €29%3 | EZ-uer R0 Zz-dos Buipp g Sang ENnvd SoInpId pot mpwnd] L0 0L0° %0 905 [
pajodwos-Apon jo wawwesng| 00 005288 00'005°28¢ £20Z AD YYD €294 £z-uer 2TB0 ge-dag Huippig 2iang SNV pawdinos pue ABuoRN 00| 66°050°40°90-5 62
" sany it 4”—” 3 o N x - i - [ o 777_:': e : :“‘“‘“ o '"(uaucmbg . 7: -
pue sjun) o0k owes o wowaImsag| 00 000'428'C9E 00'000'LL8'E9C £20Z AD YYD £2-994 ge-uer 2120 ge-dag fuppg anang SNNvd Auinaag pue avag Auyyy|  OF DS0H00S 0]
Wil 0 000092 % 00030032 '% €Z0Z AD YYD LZ-a94 gZuer zz-io! £Z-035 Lupn g mang SN WeWEnbI 830|  Z0-D50-P0-90-§ 2
Sl BPUnN SINDT PASIIWSD —_
Jay 0 I LUEIsns sul ol siagay| 09000 08I 00 DOO'0EW Ty €202 AD YYD £2-q%4 gguer ZT-120 Zzeg BuIpDiE 2qng SNNYd Lauen| 1005000905 99
D7 v78 170 i OF PZR 7L C202 A0 ¥Y ] FE . £293 21 EG paeiosen | SNvd COMSTNG 0di0| 65 OV0 70905 5
58 100Zr8 581007278 €20Z AD YYD LTl [ N £Zq3= £TS pmencbaN | sniavd SANZANS AYI0|  65-0v0°10-80-5 (]
walaid Ayovd| 52 £58 GOL - G! IS 604 £20ZA3 YYD | CZWW | czrEm VN €290 q) 2§ Bukdous | snAve | S2INPANS AUI0| 66 0v0 #0805 €9
asuvuajopy suv g 14yBr au o1 singoay| 0010066998 00 100'663'6E CZ0Z AD YYD £Z-q0-4 £o-uer PO ce-aeg EUIRE 2GNa SNV SNENNS BN0|  69-0v0-P0-90-5 (4]
______ _|ezoszels N 02 012616 | £202A0v¥D BT LT N £2-q0: G TG POCHOUON | SITAVA o sbuping] L0 0¥0°v0-90°5 1]
sl - b 1 £l Zl il o ]| 8 8 L 2 ¥ 3 H |
{ivefougpueiboig Buubig jPenuoy sma Faal
o,
jo ucnduasaq jeua) a3 A00H oL spung jo azinog| WENOD | jopiemy | jovadoung | jodsoarsey | O iosn pug| sosfeignueibosd uswainooid | (avd) 3002 gy
wpeway ] ldud)iabpng paewinsg Anuz d uaw3 o) S




Schedule for Each Procurement Entity . d Budget (PhP) Remarks
Line o Procuremaent :
ttom ne|  CODE (PAR) Procurement PrograméProject | End user Method Ads/Posto! | SubOpenof | Award of | Contract |Source of Funds Total MO0E co {Brief Description of
IC/BEI Bids Contract Signing ProgramiProject)
1 2 3 + | s T | 8 ) 10 | 12 [F 14 e T
81 5-05.04-040 01 |Buiigngs PAMUs | Negotiated 53.5 Fob-23 NIA Mar-23 GAA CY 2023 918,270,270 €19 770 20
62 £.05.04-040-60  |Other Structures PAMUs | Publiic Bdding Sep-22 Oct-22 Jan-23 _CGAACY 2023 30,£99.001.00 - 38.699.001 00 |Refers to the Light Tans Mantenaence
[:%] 5-06-04-040-99  |Other Structures PAMUS 5 ing 52 1k Fab-23 MNIA Mar-23 GAACY 2023 106 657 75 100 657 7% |Foclty Project
6 5-05-04-040-59 | Other Struztures PAMUs | Negotiatea52% |  Feb-23 NiA Nar-23 GAA CY 2023 £42,00185 842.001 85
&5 505-04-040.59 | Other Structures PAMUS | Negotisted 5312 Feb-23 A Mar-23 AACY 2023 341,874 40 34187440
25 5.05-04-050-51  |Machinery PAMUS Butic Sding Sep-22 Oct-22 Jan23 GAA CY 2023 42 630.800 00 42530 000 00 |e1ers 10 "‘: W:ém'f;“! t; :’egr
ompleted Facities under TiKA
&7 5-05-04-050-02  |Oftce Squipment PaNUS Pupic Sading Sep-22 Oct-22 Jan-23 GAA CY 2023 4,260,000 00 2,260.000.00 |piomct
68 || ‘sosgunosunp {Mery; Polcaand Beturly PAMUS | Bubic Buding Sep-22 S22 san23 | Few23 | GAACY2023 163.877.000.80 363,877,000 g |Frocurement of frame type lents and
o [Equoment = S| [ a ity | o — |parachutes R
] 5.05-04-050-99  |Other Machinery and Equipment PAMUS Putlic Bidding Sep-22 Jan-23 Feb-23 GAACY 2023 252.500.00 382,500 00 |Sustainment of Newly-camgleted
7 5.05 04070 01 |Furnure and Fidutes PAMUs | Pubic Bading Sep.22 Jan-2d | Feb23 | GAAGY 2023 3200 000 03 | T g ac0 oo oo |TUcities uncer TIKAS Froject
71 GRAND TOTAL 9,896,659,731.35 8,453,957,731.35 1,442,702,000.00

Prapared By

( (e T
" of Sfor Logaties, G4

Recommanded By

Approved By

Gonaral

Commanding General P4

WHNER JR

.i--



“;',I::,, CODE (PAP) Procurement Program/Project End user Qty/Size Estimated Budget | Procurement Method Procurement Schedulo
1 Qty Unit’ uip JIFIMIA[M|J]J  A|S|]O{N|D
2 2 3 4 ] 6 4 8 1] 10111213} 14[15/16/17|18|19] 20| 21
2275 5-06-04-070-01 |Conference Table with Chairs PAMUSs 20 sels 55,000 00 1,100,000.00 Public Bidding 2l2fj2f2f2]2|2]2]|2]2
2276 5-06-04-070-01 |Dining Table with Chairs {10 sealors) PAMUS 10 sats 50,000 00 500,000 C0O Public 8idding b (O I O O U O O O O I B
2277
2278 5.06-04.040-01 :Z:vﬂitye?:qulromenl of Newly-delivered 155 SP ALR 4 ot 26B,500,000.00 0.0 ‘ Public Bidding 1
2279 5-06-04-04C-01__|Establishment of Army Camp in Marawi City 1D 1 lot 151,840.000.00 .'151.“0‘090400 ] Public Bidding 1
\“
Prepared By‘n Approved By.
. - -
r,r( i e
FER A GUITERING PRUBENCIO@DDOBA
MAJ 08) PA Colpre! BSC (0S) PA

Chief, PPB, 0G4, PA

ACL8Tor Logistics, G4



HEADQUARTERS
PHILIPPINE ARMY
Office of the Assistant Chief of Staff for Logistics, G4, PA
Fort Andres Bonifacio, Metro Manila

Amendatory Annual Procurement Plan (APP) CY 2023

Schedule for Each Procurement Entity Esti d Budget (PhP) Remarks
jins | CODE(PAP) | Procurement ProgramiProject | End user P“’n::;’":’"‘ AdsiPostof | Sub/Openof | Awardof | Contract |Source of Funds
r o \D/BEI Bids Contract Signing Total MOOE co (Brief Description of Program/Project)

1 2 3 4 [ 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
2 5-06-04-040-99 | Other Structures PAMU Public Bidding Jul-23 Aug-23 Aug-23 Aug-23 GAA CY 2023 13,275,165.00 13,275,165.00 —
3 5-06-04-040-99  |Other Structures PAMU Negotiated §3.9 Jul-23 NIA Aug-23 Aug-23 GAA CY 2023 318,773.00 318,773.00
4 5-06-04-020-89 | Other Land Improvements PAMU Public Bidding Jul-23 Aug-23 Aug-23 Aug-23 GAA CY 2023 87 808,916 03 87,808,916.03 |-
5 5-08-04-020-99 _|Other Land Improvements PAMU Negotiated 53.9 Juk23 NIA Aug-23 Aug-23 GAA CY 2023 1,859,934.97 1,859,934.97
6 5-06-04-040-01 _ |Buildings PAMU Public Bidding Juk-23 Aug-23 Aug-23 Aug-23 GAA CY 2023 166,784,037 85 166,784,037.85 tRefers o the Construction of 155mm Seif-
7 5-06-04-040-01 _ |Buildings PAMU Negotiated 53.9 Juk-23 N/A Aug-23 Aug-23 GAA CY 2023 3.657,218.15 3,657.218.15 |  Propelled Howitzer Facilities Project
8 5-06-04-030-04 _|Water System PAMU Public Bidding Jul-23 Aug-23 Aug-23 Aug-23 GAA CY 2023 14,683,673.00 14,683,673.00 I
] 5-06-04-030-04 | Water System PAMU Negotiated 53.9 Jul-23 N/A Aug-23 Aug-23 GAA CY 2023 316,327.00 316,327.00
10 5-06-04-030-05  |Power Supply PAMU Public Bidding Jul-23 Aug-23 Aug-23 Aug-23 GAA CY 2023 9,566,560.18 9,566,560.18 +~
11 5-08-04-030-05 _ [Power Supply PAMU Negotiated 53.9 Jul-23 N/A Aug-23 Aug-23 GAA CY 2023 229,394.82 228,394.82
12 GRAND TOTAL 298,500,000.00 298,500,000.00

Prepared By: Recommended By Approved By:

PRUI CJO A IDDOBA ALVIN V

Colonel GSC (0S) PA Brigadier &

>

AC of S for Logistics, G4 Chairpé€rson, PABAC 2




HEADQUARTERS
PHILIPPINE ARMY

Office of the Assistant Chief of Staff for Logistics, G4, PA

Fort Andres Bonifacio, Metro Manila

Project Procurement Management Plan (PPMP) CY 2023

Line
Item Nr

CODE (PAP)

Procurement Program/Project

End user

Qty/Size

Estimated Budget

Procurement Method

Procurement Schedule

Qty Unit

up

A|M[J]|JIA[S

2

3

5 6

13[(14)16(16] 17| 18

20

21

CAPITAL QUTLAY

al & |w]o|-

Construction of 155mm Self-Propelled Howitzer
Facilities

5-06-04-040-01

Buildin

o

Construction of Supply Building (FCIs/BLLs) for
155mm SP Howitzer Facilities at 10FAB, AAR, PA,

Fort Magsaysay, Nueva Ecija

Approved Budget for Contract

1 tot

4,051,032.00

4,051,032.00

Admin and Supervision

1 lot

97,271.00

97,271.00

Public Bidding

Negotiated 53.9

Total Project Cost

4,148,303.00

-
Slojel~

5-06-04-040-99

Other Structures

Construction of Parking for 155mm SP Howitzer
Facllitios at 10FAB, AAR, PA, Fort Magsaysay,

Nueva Ecija

Approved Budget for Contract

1 lot

2,114,172.00

2,114,172.00

Public Bidding

Admin and Supervisicn

1 lot

50,758.00

50,768.00

Negotiated 53.9

Total Project Cost

2,164,930.00

o]
[ A8 2] V)

§-06-04-020-99

Other Land Improvement

Ground Development for 155mm SP Howitzer
Facilities at 9FAB and 10FAB, AAR, PA, Fort

Magsaysay, Nueva Ecija

Approved Budget for Contract

15,277,720.00

15,277,720.00

Public Bidding

Admin and Supervision

324,938.00

324,938.00

Negotiated 53.9

Total Project Cost

15,602,658.00

5-06-04-030-04

Wator System

Water System for 155mm SP Howitzer Facilities at
10FAB, AAR, PA, Fort Magsaysay, Nueva Ecija

Approved Budget for Contract

1 lot

4,892,968.00

4,892,968.00

Public Bidding

Admin and Supervisicn

1 lot

107,032.00

107: 032.00

Negotiated 53.9

Total Projoct Cost

5,000,000.00

5-06-04-020-98

Other Land Improvement

Construction of Perimeter Fence and Standard
Gate at 10FAB, AAR, PA, Fort Magsaysay, Nueva

Eciia

Approved Budget for Contract

1 lot

5,786,029.00

5,796,029.00

Admin and Supervision

119,698.00

19,598.00

Public Bidding

Negotiated 53.9

Total Project Cost

5,915,627.00

5-06-04-040-01

Building

31

Construction of Administrative Building for
155mm SP Howitzer Facilities at Camp Lucero,
Carmen, Cotabato

32

Approved Budget for Contract

12,845,425.00

12,945,425.00

Public Bidding

33

Admin and Supervision

267,846.00

Negotiated 53.9

Total Projoct Cost

13,213,271.00

35

5-06-04-040-99

Other Structures

Construction of 3 units 2-Storey Guard Post for
155mm SP Howitzer Facilities at Camp Lucero,
Carmen, Cotabato

37

Approved Budget for Contract

3 lot

461,808.00

1,386,724.00

Public Bidding

Admin and Supervision

3 lot

11,104.00

33,312.00

Negotiated 53.9

39

Total Project Cost

1,419,036.00




Line

tom Nr CODE (PAP) Procurement Program/Project End user Qty/Size Estimated Budget | Procurement Method Procurement Schedule
1 Unit u/P JIF(Mm|A[M|IJ]J]|A]S]O D

2 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10[11{12|13]14]15[16[17]| 18] 19 21
40 §-06-04-020-99 | Other Land tmprovement
41 Construction of Perimeter Fence and Standard AAR

Gate at Camp Lucero, Carmen, Cotabato
42 Approved Budget for Contract lot 11,899.726.34 11,899,726.34 Public Bidding 1
43 Admin and Supervision lot 245,355.66 245,355.66 Negotiated 53.9 1
44 Total Project Cost 12,145,082.060
45 5-06-04-040-01 |Building

Construction of Staff Officer's Quarters for
46 155mm SP Howitzer Facilities at Camp Lucero, AAR

Carmen, Cotabato
47 Approved Budget for Contract ot 15,022,460.00 15,022,460.00 Public Bidding 1
48 Admin and Supsrvision ot 310,915.00 310,915.00 Negotiated 53.9 1
49 Total Project Cost 15,333,375.00
50 5-06-04-040-01 | Building

Construction of Enlisted Personnel Barracks - 60
51 Cap for 1566mm SP Howitzer at Camp Lucero, AAR

Carmen, Cotabato
52 Approved Budget for Contract lot 11,754,217.68 11,754,217.68 Public Bidding 1
53 Admin and Supervision lot 245,782.32 245,782.32 Negotiated 53.9 1
54 Total Project Cost 12,000,000.00
55 5-06-04-040-01 |Building

Construction of Enlisted Personnel Messhall for
56 155mm SP Howitzer Facilities at Camp Lucero, AAR

Carmen, Cotabato
57 Approved Budget for Contract lot 9411,483.18 9411,483.18 Public Bidding 1
58 Admin and Supervision lot 195,295.82 195,295.82 Negotiated 53.9 1
59 Total Project Cost 9,606,779.00
60 5-06-04-040-01 [Building

Construction of Ammo Magazine
61 (Warehouse/Fuzes) for 155mm SP Howitzer AAR

Facilitios at Camp Lucero, Carmen, Cotabato
62 Approved Budget for Contract lot 3,705,260.00 3,705,260.00 Public Bidding 1
63 Admin and Supervision lot 88,910.00 88,910.00 Negotiated 53.9 1
64 Total Project Cost 3,794,170.00
65 5-06-04-040-01 |Building

Construction of Ammo Magazine (Propeliant) for
66 155mm SP Howitzer Facllities at Camp Lucero, AAR

Carmen, Cotabato
67 Approved Budget for Contract lot 3,705,260.00 3,705,260.00 Pubtic Bidding 1
68 Admin and Supervision lot 88,910.00 88,910.00 Negotiated 53.9 1
69 Total Project Cost 3,794,170.00
70 5-06-04-040-01 |Building

Construction of Armory (Fire Arms & Ammo) for
ral 155mm SP Howitzer Facilities at Camp Lucero, AAR

Carmen, Cotabato
72 Approved Budget for Contract lot 714,071.31 714,071.31 Public Bidding 1
73 Admin and Supervision lot 17,244.69 17,244.69 Negotiated 53.9 1
74 Total Project Cost 731,316.00
75 5-06-04-040-89 |Other Structures
76 Construction of Parking for 155mm SP Howitzer AAR

Facilities at Camp Lucero, Carmen, Cotabato
77 Approved Budget for Contract lot 2,114,172.00 2,114,172.00 Public Bidding 1
78 Admin and Supervision lot 50,758.00 50,758.00 Negotiated 53.9 1
79 Total Project Cost 2,164,930.00
80 5-06-04-040-99 |Other Structures

Construction of Parking (Support Vehicles) for
81 155mm SP Howitzer Facilities at Camp Lucero, AAR

Carmen, Cotabato




Line

ttom N¢ CODE (PAP) Procurement Program/Project End user Qty/Size Estimated Budget | Procurement Method Procurement Schedule
1 Qty Unit U/P JIFIMIA|M|JIJ|/A|SIO[N|D
2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10[11]12)13]14]115/16{17][18]|19{ 20| 21
82 Approved Budget for Contract 1 lot 2,114,172.00 2,114,172.00 Public Bidding 1
83 Admin and Supervision 1 lot 50,758.00 50,758.00 Negotiated 53.9 1
84 Total Project Cost 2,164,930.00
85 5-06-04-020-99 |Other Land Improvement
86 Ground Development for 155mm SP Howitzer AAR
Facilities at Camp Lucero, Carmen, Cotabato
87 Approved Budget for Contract 1 lot 27,814,145.00 27,814,145.00 Public Bidding 1
88 Admin and Supervision 1 lot §97,919.00 597,919.00 Negotiated 53.9 1
89 Totat Project Cost 28,412,064.00
S0 5-06-04-030-04 _|Wator System
91 Water System for 155mm SP Howitzer Facilities at AAR
Camp Lucero, Carmen, Cotabato
92 Approved Budget for Contract 1 lof 4,892,502.00 4,892,502.00 Public Bidding 1
93 Admin and Supervision 1 of 107,488.00 107,498.00 Negotiated §3.9 1
04 Total Project Cost 5,000,000.00
95 5-08-04-030-05 _|Power Supply
% Electrical System for 155mm SP Howitzer AAR
Facilities at Camp Lucero, Carmen, Cotabato _
97 Approved Budget for Contract 1 lot 3,414,823.58 3,414,823.58 Public Bidding 1
98 Admin and Supervision 1 lot 81,883.42 81,88342 | Negotiated 53.9 1
99 Total Project Cost 3,496,707.00
100 5-06-04-040-01 _|Building
Construction of Hqs Battary Administrative
101 Building for 155mm SP Howitzer Facilities at AAR
HAAR, PA, Fort Magsaysay, Nueva Ecija
| 102 Approved Budget for Contract 1 ‘ot 4,809,924.00 4,809,924.00 Public Bidding 1
103 Admin and Supervision 1 lot 99,586.00 99,586.00 Negotiated 5§3.9 1
104 Total Project Cost 4,809,510.00
105 5-06-04-040-01 | Building
Construction of Commander’s Quarters for
106 155mm SP Howitzer Facilities at HAAR, PA, Fort AAR
Magsaysay, Nueva Ecija
07 Approved Budget for Contract 1 lot 6,058,821.00 6,058,821.00 Public Bidding 1
08 Admin and Supervision 1 lot 125,452.00 125,452.00 Negotiated 53.9 1
09 Total Project Cost 6,184,273.00
110 5-06-04-040-01 |Building
Construction of Ex-O Quarters for 155mm SP
11 Howitzer Facilities at HAAR, PA, Fort Magsaysay, AAR
Nueva Ecija
112 Approved Budget for Contract 1 lot 4,185,346.00 4,185,346.00 Public Bidding 1
113 Admin and Supervision 1 lot 86,757.00 86,757.00 Negotiated 53.9 1
114 Total Project Cost 4,272,103.00
1156 5-06-04-040-01 | Building
Construction of Enlisted Personnel Barracks - 60
116 Cap for 1556mm SP Howitzer Facilities at HAAR, AAR
PA, Fort Magsaysay, Nueva Ecija :
117 Approved Budget for Contract 1 lot 11,754,217.68 11,754,217.68 Public Bidding 1
118 Admin and Supervision 1 lot 245,782.32 245,782.32 Negotiated 53.9 1
119 Total Project Cost 12,000,000.00
120 5-06-04-040-01 _|Building
Construction of Female Barracks for 155mm SP
121 Howitzer Facilities at HAAR, PA, Fort Magsaysay, AAR
Nueva Ecija _
122 Approved Budget for Contract 1 lot 7,213,937.00 7,213,937.00 Public Bidding 1
123 Admin and Supervision 1 lot 179,493.00 179,493.00 Negotiated 53.9 1
124 Total Project Cost 7,393,430.00
126 5-06-04-040-01 |Building
Construction of Officer's Messhall for 155mm SP
126 Howitzer Facilities at HAAR, PA, Fort Magsaysay, AAR
Nueva Ecija




Line

ttem Nr CODE (PAP) Procurement Program/Project End user Qty/Size Estimated Budget | Procurement Method Procurement Schedule
1 aty Unit uP JIF[M|A[M[J|JJA[S]O[N]D
2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10|11 (12| 13[14]|15[16|17{18]|19] 20| 21

127 Approved Budget for Contract 1 lot 8,332,779.00 8,332,779.00 Public Bidding 1
128 Admin and Supervision 1 lot 200,694.00 200,694.00 Negotiated 53.9 1
129 Total Project Cost 8,533,473.00
130 5-06-04-040-01 |Building

Construction of Supply Building (Oils & Lubs) for .
131 155mm SP Howitzer at HAAR, PA, Fort AAR

Magsaysay, Nueva Ecija Facilities
132 Approved Budget for Contract 1 lot 4,051,032.00 4,051,032.00 Public Bidding 1
133 Admin and Supervision 1 lot 97,271.00 97,271.00 Negotiated 53.9 1
134 Total Project Cost 4,148,303.00
135 5-06-04-020-99 |Other Land Improvement

Construction of Perimater Fence and Gate for
136 155mm SP Howitzer Facilities at HAAR, PA, Fort AAR

Magsaysay, Nueva Ecija
137 Approved Budget for Contract 1 ot 7,020,552.69 7,020,552.69 Public Bidding 1
138 Admin and Supervision 1 ot 144,568.31 144,568.31 Negotiated 53.9 1
139 Total Project Cost 7,165,121.00
140 5-06-04-040-01 _ |Building

Construction of Supply Building (Vehicle Parts)
141 for 155mm SP Howitzer Facilities at HAAR, PA, AAR

Fort Magsaysay, Nueva Ecija
142 Approved Budgst for Contract 1 lot 4,051,032.00 4,051,032.00 Public Bidding 1
143 Admin and Supervision 1 lot 97,271.00 97,271.00 Negotiated 53.9 1
144 Total Project Cost 4,148,303.00
145 5-06-04-040-01 _ |Building

Construction of POL Dump for 166mm SP
146 Howitzer Facilities at HAAR, PA, Fort Magsaysay, AAR

Nuova Ecija
147 Approved Budget for Contract ot 19,603,312.00 19,603,312.00 Public Bidding 1
148 Admin and Supervision lot 386,688.00 396,688.00 Negotiated §3.9 1
149 Total Project Cost 20,000,000.00
150 5-06-04-040-89 | Other Structures

Construction of 3 units 2-Storey Guard Post for
151 155mm SP Howitzer Facilities at Camp Lucero, AAR

Carmen, Cotabato

| 152 Approved Budgst for Contract 1 lot 461,908.00 461,808.00 Public Bidding 1

153 Admin and Supervisicn 1 lot 11,104.00 11,104.00 Negotiated 53.9 1
154 Total Project Cost 473,012.00
155 5-06-04-040-99 _|Other Structures

Construction of Parking (Ammunition Vehicles)
156 for 155mm SP Howitzer Facilities at HAAR, PA, AAR

Fort Ma Nueva Ecija —
157 Approved Budget for Contract 1 lot 2,114,172.00 2,114,172.00 Public Bidding 1
158 Admin and Supervision 1 lot 50,758.00 50,758.00 Negotiated 53.9 1
159 Total Project Cost 2,164,930.00
160 5-06-04-040-01 _|Building

Construction of Simulation Building for 155mm
161 SP Howitzer Facilities at HAAR, PA, Fort AAR

Magsaysay, Nueva Ecija
162 Approved Budget for Contract 1 lo 11,080,867.00 11,080,867.00 Public Bidding 1
163 Admin and Supervision 1 lo 229,634.00 229,634.00 Negotiated 53.9 1
164 Total Project Cost 11,310,501.00
165 5-06-04-040-01 |Building

Construction of 3 units Classroom for 155mm SP
166 Howitzer Facilities at HAAR, PA, Fort Magsaysay, AAR

Nueva Ecija
167 Approved Budget for Contract 3 lots 5,360,154.00 16,080,462.00 Public Bidding 1
168 Admin and Supervision 3 lots 129,349.00 388,047.00 Negotiated 53.9 1
169 Total Project Cost 16,468,509.00
170 | 5-06-04-030-04 |Water System |




Line

ttem Nr CODE (PAP) Procurement Program/Project End user Qty/Size Estimated Budget Procurement Method Procurement Schedule
1 Qty Unit U/P J|IFIM|A[M|]J|J|[A|S|O|N|D
2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10(11)12 (13|14 [ 15|16 | 17| 18| 19| 20| 21

171 Water System for 155mm SP Howitzer Facilities at AAR

HAAR, PA, Fort Magsaysay, Nueva Ecija
172 Approved Budget for Contract 1 lot 4,898,203.00 4,898,203.00 Public Bidding 1
173 Admin and Supervision 1 lot 101,797.00 101,787.00 Negotiated 53.9 1
174 Total Project Cost 5,000,000.00
175 5-06-04-030-05 | Power Supply

Electrical System for 1565mm SP Howitzer
176 Facilities at HAAR, PA, Fort Magsaysay, Nueva AAR

Ecija
177 Approved Budget for Contract 1 lot 6,151,736.60 6,151,736.60 Public Bidding 1
178 Admin and Supervision 1 lot 147,511.40 147,511.40 Negotiated 53.9 1
179 Total Project Cost 6,299,248.00
180 5-06-04-020-99 |Other Land Improvement

Ground Development for 155mm SP Howitzer
181 Facilities at HAAR, PA, Fort Magsaysay, Nueva AAR

Ecija
182 Ap;‘roved Budget for Contract 1 lot 20,000,743.00 20,000,743.00 Public Bidding 1
183 Admin and Supervision 1 lot 427,556.00 427 .556.00 Negotiated 53.9 1
184 Total Project Cost 20,428,299.00
185 5-06-04-040-99 |Other Structures

Construction of Guard House for 156mm SP
186 Howitzer Facilities at HAAR, PA, Fort Magsaysay, AAR

Nueva Ecija
187 Approved Budget for Contract 1 lot 856,673.00 856,673.00 Public Bidding 1
188 Admin and Supervision 1 lot 20,567.00 20,567.00 Negotiated 53.9 1
189 Total Project Cost 877,240.00
190 5-06-04-040-01  |Building

Construction of Communication Facility for
191 155mm SP Howitzer Facilities at HAAR, PA, Fort AAR

Magsaysay, Nueva Ecija
192 Approved Budget for Contract 1 lot 4,202,067.00 4,202,067.00 Public Bidding 1
193 Admin and Supervision 1 lot 101,097.00 101,097.00 Negotiated 53.9 1
194 Total Project Cost 4,303,164.00
195 5-06-04-040-99 |Other Structures

Construction of Parking (Fire Detention Center)
196 for 155mm SP Howitzer Facilities at HAAR, PA, AAR

Fort Magsaysay, Nueva Ecija
197 Approved Budget for Contract 1 lot 2,114,172.00 2,114,172.00 Public Bidding 1
198 Admin and Supervision 1 lot 50,758.00 50,758.00 Negotiated 53.9 1
199 Total Project Cost 2,164,930.00
200 5-06-04-040-01 _ |Building

Construction of Supply Building (QMS) for
201 155mm SP Howitzer Facilities at HAAR, PA, Fort AAR

Magsaysay, Nueva Ecija
202 Approved Budget for Contract 1 lot 4,051,032.00 4,051,032.00 Public Bidding 1
203 Admin and Supervision 1 lot 97,271.00 97,271.00 Negotiated 53.9 1
204 Total Project Cost 4,148,303.00
205 Grand Total [ 298,500,000.00

Prepared By: Approved By:

PRUDEN IDDOBA
Colonel GSC (0OS) PA
AC of S for Logistics, G4




